
XÍV, lesports^ PlaçaGran 
12 de desembre del 1983 

Resultats i Classificacions 
Sant Just 
Ripoll 
Buhílla 
Mataró 
Artiguenc 
01. Garriga 

10 
10 
. 9 
10 
8 

10 

12 13 
13 17 
12 19 
23 23 
10 14 

5 51 

Inacsa-Sant Fost 
Vilanova V.-C Jardí 

Juveni ls 
Segona Divisió 
Grup VII 
Lliçà d'Amunt-Montmeló 
Sta. Eulàlia-P. Safari 
Lliçà d'Avall-Llinars 
Cardedeu-Vilamajor 
Parets-Llerona 
L'Amellla-At. Vallès 
Sant Celoni-Mollet 
Canovelles-La Llagosta 

Canovelles 
Parets 
Vilamaior 
La Llagosta 
Llerona 
Cardedeu 
Llinars 
L'Ametlla 
Sta. Eulàlia 
Lliçà d'Avall 
Sant Celoni 
Mollet 
Lliçà d'Amunt 
At. Vallès 
P Safari 
l^ontmeló 

10 8 1 1 32 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
8 
9 
10 
10 

1-0 
3-1 
3-0 
2-2 
4-1 
6-3 
1-2 
5-3 

14 17 
11 16 
15 14 
20 13 
20 12 
21 12 
19 1 1 
26 10 
23 10 
27 9 

Grup IX 
Cirera-Vilassar f^. 
Turó-Pineda 
La Salle P.-Tiana 
Premià 1 ,̂-Sant Pol 
At. I^asnou-Calella 
Juventus-I^algrat 
Masnou-Montgat 
Arenys M.-P.B. IVIataró 

Cirera 
La Salle P. 
Premià f^. 
Arenys M. 
Calella 
Juventus 
Montgat 
Malgrat 
Tiana 
Turó 
Masnou 
Vilassar M. 
Pineda 
At. Mataró 
P.B. Mataró 
Sant Pol 

10 8 
10 8 
10 8 

9 
9 

10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 

10 
9 
8 

10 
10 

1-1 
1-0 
5-2 
7-1 
0-1 
1-1 
s/r 
2-0 

34 12 17 
24 
27 
27 21 
26 

8 17 
8 17 

13 

16 15 
36 11 
16 17 
13 40 
13 19 
14 18 
13 26 
17 30 
16 24 
16 21 
19 30 

10 12 
12 
11 
9 
7 
7 
7 
7 
5 
5 
5 
3 

Juveni ls 
Tercera Divisió 
Grup XIV 
Plana Lladó-Sant Feliu 
Olímpic 123-.Sentmenat 
Palau Pl.-P. Capi 
Gallecs-Parets 
Les Planes-Pc linyà 
La Llagosta-S»a. Perpètua 
Caldes M.-Can Folguera 
Molletenc-Martorelles 
Descansa: Moilet 

Olímpic 123 
Sta. Perpètua 
Can Folguera 
Caldes M. 
Sant Feliu 
Martorelles 
Palau PI. 
Plana Lladó 
Parets 
Mollet 
Sentmenat 
Molletenc 
Les Planes 
P. Capi 
Polinyà 
La Llagosta 
Gallecs 

10 7 
8 8 
9 7 
8 
9 
8 
10 
10 
9 
9 
8 
9 

3 ̂4 

2-2 

4-2 

1-4 

1-2 

n/j. 

1-5 

2-0 

0-5 

38 15 16 
30 11 16 
38 10 14 
30 10 12 
26 19 12 
33 18 10 
22 25 
21 28 
16 18 
24 17 
18 21 

15 29 
16 21 
9 21 
9 29 
6 31 
7 33 

Grup XV 
Palautordera-Bellavista 4-6 
Olímpic 123-Canovelles 1-0 
Les Franqueses-Sant Celoni 2-1 
Bigues-Racing SPV 7-0 
La Roca-P. Blanc-blava 0-6 
Palou-Les Faldes 1-2 
Cànoves-Granollers C 1 -6 

Granollers C 
Palou 
Inacsa 
Bellavista 
Sant Celoni 
Les Franqueses 
Sant Fost 
Olímpic 123 
P. Blanc-blava 
Vilanova V. 
Cànoves 
Les Faldes 
Canovelles 
Ciutat Jardí 
Bigues 
Palautordera 
La Roca 
Racing SPV 

10 9 
10 7 
10 7 
10 7 1 
9 
10 
10 
9 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
10 

6 
6 
5 
5 
4 
4 
3 
3 
2 
3 
2 

10 1 

10 0 
8 0 0 i 

5-1 
1-0 

7 18 
11 16 
17 16 
27 15 
10 13 
13 13 
12 12 
15 11 
18 10 
24 9 
24 9 
26 8 
15 
17 
26 
45 
41 
44 

Juveni ls Tercera 
Divisió 
Grup XIX 

PS. Valentí-AI Andalús 
Palau-Mataró 
Poble Nou 78-Penya X 
Canet-S. Cebrià 
Mataronesa-Rocafonda 
Calella-Arenys M. 
Molins-Llavaneres 
Santvicentí-Arenys Munt 

Mataró "B" 
P.S. Valentí 
Mataronesa 
Areny» M. 
Palau" 
Llavaneres 
Santvicenti 
Canet 
St. Cebrià 
Rocafonda 
Calella "B" 
Rayo 
P. Nou 78 
Penya .X 
Al Andalús 
Arenys M. 
Molins 

11 8 
11 9 
11 9 
11 6 
10 6 
11 4 
11 6 
11 
12 
1 1 
9 

10 
9 
9 
9 

11 
11 

7-1 
2-2 
1-3 
0-2 
4-1 
S/r 
3-3 
7-0 

37. 12 18 
22 10 18 
45 12 18 
28 14 16 
47 16 16 
22 21 13 
38 31 13 
22 25 10 
29 25 10 
23 39 9 
19 23 
26 31 
20 31 
15 25 
14 28 
13 42 
15 45 

Grup XX 

Juventus-Cerdanyola 
Vilassar M.-Ronda 
S.M. Cros-Cabriis 
Les Costeres-Cabrera 
Premià D.-Jungfrau 
Atlètic Mataro-Taià 
Alella-Villassar D. 
Àregentona-lndependent 

Cabrils 
At. Matariní 
Jungfrau 
Talà 
La Llàntia 
Vilassar D. 
Les Costeres 
Premià D. 
Cabrera 
Argentona 
Juventus 
Alella 
Vilassar M. 
Cerdanyola 
Independent 
Ronda 
S.M. Cros 

12 9 
11 10 
12 10 
10 
10 
9 
9 

11 
11 
11 
11 
12 

9 
11 
10 
11 
10 

1-1 
3-0 
1-9 
s/r 
1-4 
1-2 
2-1 
4-3 

8 21 
21 20 
14 20 
15 15 
15 12 
18 12 
23 
28 
31 
17 
25 
39 
22 
43 
29 
57 
43 

11 
10 
10 
10 
8 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
2 

Infant i ls Primera 
Divisió 
Grup IV 
Pineda-Mataró 
Montgat-Premià Mar 
Mataronesa-Masnou 
PB. Mataró-Vilassar D. 
Juventus-Premià D. 
Calella-Cerdanyola 
Turó-La Snlle Premià 

1-2 
4-0 
0-1 
1-0 
4-3 
4-0 
1-4 

La Salle P. 
P.B. Mataró 
Mataró 
Juventus 
Calella 
Masnou 
Cerdanyola 
Montgat 

11 8 
11 8 
10 
9 
10 
9 
11 
12 

1 33 12 18 
1 27 12 18 
2 39 3 15 

21 11 14 
32 13 14 
22 7 13 
29 22 11 
19 15 11 

Premia D. 
Vilassar D. 
Turó Mat. 
Pineda 
Premià M. 
Mataronesa 

10 
9 
11 
9 
10 
12 

22 17 
22 17 
18 36 
9 26 
6 40 
10 46 

Grup X 

Grup V 

OI. Garriga-Sant Fost 
Palau Pl.-Sant Celoni 
Granollers A-Lliçà d'Avall 
La Llagosta-Sta. Eulàlia 
Llinars-Palou 
Canovelles-Llerona 
Lliçà d'Amunt-Cardedeu 

2-2 
0-1 
7-0 
0-3 
4-1 
7-0 
4-0 

Canovelles 
Lliçà d'Amunt 
Sant Celoni 
Granollers A 
Llinars 
Sta. Eulàlia 
Cardedeu 
Palou 
Llerona 
Palau PI. 
La Llagosta 
Sant Fost 
Lliçà d'Avall 
01. Garriga 

12 9 
12 10 
12 
12 
12 
11 
10 
12 
12 
10 
12 
12 
11 
10 

8 1 
6.2 

9 21 
15 20 

69 
56 
60 12 19 

10 17 
18 17 
16 17 

51 
61 
34 
30 15 
22 37 
22 42 
25 32 
14 33 
12 67 
3 52 
5 92 

Infantils Segona 
Divisió 
Grup VI 
Arenys Mar-Penya X 
Malgrat-Independent 
Buhilla-Juventus 
Llavaneres-Palau 
Ronda-Canet 

5-5 
1-0 
6-1 
0-ú 
0-9 

Malgrat 
Arenys M. 
Canet 
Bufiilla 
Palau 
Llavaneres 
Arenys M. 
Juventus 
Sant Pol 
Penya X 
Independent 
Ronda 

0 1 
1 1 

6 1 
5 0 
6 0 

10 

36 6 12 
27 19 11 
26 11 
18 6 
19 18 
7 3 
17 15 
15 32 
15 8 
17 26 
6 14 
1 46 

Infant i ls 
Segona Divisió 
Grup VIII 

Sant Celoni-L'Ametlla 2-1 
Vilamajor-Bigues 1-2 
Granollers B-Palautordera 6-0 
At. Vallès-Les Franqueses 1-2 
Descansen: Les Faldes i Canovelles 

Granollers B 
Bigues 
Les Franqueses 
Sant Celoni 
L'Ametlla 
Canovelles 
At. Vallès 
Palautordera 
Les Faldes 
VilamaiOr 

7 6 0 1 27 6 12 

7 
6 4 

5 
5 
4 1 1 14 5 
4 0 3 30 13 

6 0 2 
7 0 0 

18 7 11 
20 15 10 

9 
8 
8 
3 
3 
2 
0 

21 7 
4 17 
6 27 
2 23 
9 34 

Grup IX 
Montornès-Olímpic 123 
P.B. La Roca-LMçà d'Amunt 
Mollet-La Torreta 
Parets-La Roca 
Montmeló-Martorelles 
Descansa: Vilanova V. 

Parets 
La Roca 
Montmeló 
Olímpic 123 
Vilanova V. 
Lliçà d'Amunt 
La Torreta 
Martorelles 
P.B. La Roca 
Mollet 
Montornès 

6 
6 
6 
3 
4 
3 
1 
2 
0 

6 0 2 
8 0 1 

0-6 
1-1 
2-2 
7-1 
5-3 

40 7 12 
31 11 12 
29 14 12 
18 9 
22 18 
10 10 
21 25 
8 25 
14 33 
6 19 
6 37 

Polinyà-P. Verdaguer 
P. Safari-Lleons N. 
Sta. Perpètua-Sant-Feliu 
La Florida-Caldes M. 
Sentmenat-Les Planes 
Can Folguera-Sant Gervasi 

Caldes M. 
Sta. Perpètua 
Can Folguera 
P. Safari 
Lleons N. 
Sant Gervasi 
Sentmenat 
Les Planes 
Sant Feliu 
La Florida 
P. Verdaguer 
Polinyà 

8 6 
8 6 

5 
5 
5 
5 
3 

8 2 
7 1 
8 1 

30 
17 
21 
20 17 
19 9 
15 5 
10 13 
12 21 
11 20 
12 19 
3 27 
2 14 

n/j. 

2-0 

4-0 

2-3 

1-1 

1-0 

9 12 
5 12 
11 11 

10 
10 
8 
6 
4 
2 
2 
0 

Alevins Primera 
Divisió 
Grup IV 

Sant Celoni-Canovelles 
Cardedeu-Sta. Eulàlia 
Mollet-Sant Gervasi 
Olímpic 123-Parets 
Can Folguera-Granollers A 
OI. Garriga-Llinars 
Sta. Perpètua-La Torreta 

Granollers A 
Parets 
Canovelles 
Sant Gervasi 
Sant Celoni 
Llinars 
Mollet 
La Torreta 
Can Folguera 
Cardedeu 
Sta. Eulàlia 
OI. Garriga 
Olímpic 123 
Sta. Perpètua 

9 8 
10 6 
10 7 
10 6 
10 6 
10 
9 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

5 
5 
4 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 

10 1 

45 
19 
36 

1-3 
0-1 
1-3 
1-2 
0-5 
0-3 
0-1 

1 17 
7 15 
9 14 

22 13 14 
26 20 12 
24 21 11 
31 14 10 
14 30 10 
21 21 9 
16 28 
6 21 

10 44 
14 34 
10 33 

Alevins Segona 
Divisió 
Grup IV 

Les Fsldes-La Roca 
Llerona-Racing SPV 
L'Ametlla-Palou 
Canovelles-Granollers 
P.B. La Roca-Lliçà d'Amunt 
Palautordera-Les Franqueses 
Lloc Bell-Cànoves 
Els Gorcs-Vilanova V. 

Lliçà d'A. 
Les Franqueses 
Lloc Bell 
Palautordera 
L'Ametlla 
Llerona 
Les Faldes 
La Roca 
Canovelles 
Palou 
Granollers 
Vilanova V. 
P.B. La Roca 
Els Gorcs 
Cànoves 
Racing SPV 

6 
6 
5 
4 
3 
5 
4 
4 
4 
3 
2 
2 

8 2 
8 1 
8 0 
8 0 

2-1 
6-0 
1-1 
3-1 
0-5 
2-3 
7-0 
2-4 

14 
13 

25 16 11 
27 13 10 
16 10 10 
27 16 10 
12 14 10 

28 11 
28 11 

1 6 
2 6 
1 7 

19 9 
17' 11 
15 13 
21 14 
12 23 
8 21 
15 36 
10 27 
10 44 

Grup V 

Lleons Nord-Bigues 
Palau Pl.-Lliçà d'Avall 
St. Feliu-Sentmenat 
Montornès-La Concòrdia 
Lliçà d'Amunt-Mollet 
Caldes M.-LAmetlla 
Parets-Montmeló 
Martorelles-St. Fost 

0-7 
3-2 
5-0 
0-6 
4-5 

12-1 
3-0 
2-7 

St. Feliu C. 
Bigues 
La Concòrdia 
Palau PI. 
Parets 
Montmeló 

8 8 0 0 39 9 16 
7 6 1 0 50 6 13 
8 6 1 1 36 9 13 
8 6 0 2 22 10 12 
7 6 0 1 21 ' 8 12 
8 5 1 2 22 7 11 

Caldes M. 
Lleons Nord 
Sentmenat 
St. Fost 
Mollet 
Montornès 
Lliçà d'Avall 
L'Ametlla 
Martorelles 
Lliçà d'Amunt 

0 0 
0 0 

31 21 
29 19 

17 35 
6 35 

37 
53 
34 
38 

10 
8 
8 
7 
6 
4 
2 
2 
0 
0 

BÀSQUET 

Grup senar 

JoventutCacaoIat Granollers 87-64 
C. Ronda-Barcelona 95-103 
Cafisa-Canàries-Pertas 92-93 
Manresa-OAR Ferrol 78-87 

Joventut 14 13 
Barcelona 14 12 
Cacaoiat-Gr. 14 11 
OAR Ferrol 14 6 
C. Ronda 14 5 
Canàries 14 4 
Peilas 14 3 

1 1270 1094 26 
2 1423 1176 24 
3 1180 1171 22 
8 1100 1071 12 
9 1215 1983 10 
10 1223 1347 8 
11 1210 1246 6 

Manresa 14 2 12 1104 1306 4 

Grup parell 

Basconia-Licor 43 65-67 
Cajamadrid-R. Madrid 94-111 
Estudiantes C.P.-F.F. Valladolid 88-83 
Hospitalet-CAI Saragossa 74-80 

R. Madrid 
Saragossa 
Caiamadrid 
Bascònia 
Licor 43 
Hospitalet 

14 12 
14 10 
14 10 
14 6 
14 5 
14 5 

2 1377 1092 24 
4 1241 1203 20 
4 1272 1254 20 
8 1188 1244 12 
9 1186 1248 12 
9 1174 1204 10 

Estudiantes 14 5 9 1205 1255 10 
Valladolid 14 3 11 1254 1367 6 

Primera Divisió B 
At. Madrid-Nàutico 
Lliria-Oximesa 
Pinsda-Espafíol 
Dribling-Breogàn C 
Iveco-GIjó-Bosco 
Obradoiro Feiraco-Premià 
Gasteiz-Canoe 

Espai^ol 
At. Madrid 
Breogàn 
Pineda 
Canoe 
Premià 
Nàutico 
Bosco 
Oximesa 
Iveco 
Gasteiz 
Dribling 
Li ha 
Obradoiro 

ixa Gal 

remià 

8 7 1 
8 7 1 
8 6 2 
8 5 3 
8 4 4 
8 .4 4 
8 4 4 
8 3 5 
8 3 5 
8 3 5 
8 3 5 
8 3 5 
8 2 6 
8 2 6 

icia 

682 
721 
6 7 6 
6 1 6 
716 
615 

6 5 0 
687 
6 7 7 
615 
6 5 0 
641 
671 
597 

101-68 
76-75 
59-75 
88-82 
81-83 
83-72 

107-97 

568 14 
635 14 
623 12 
612 10 
695 8 
621 8 
614 8 
670 6 
668 6 
637 6 
723 6 
715 6 
705 4 
668 4 

HOQUEI 

Divisió d 'Honor 
Barcelona-Piera 
Mollet-Cerdanyola 
Voltregà-Cibeles 
Reus Esp.-C.N. Reus 
Noia-Vic 
Tordera-Molins Rei 
Dominicos-Sentmenat 
Vilanova-Liceo 

Barcelona 
Reus Esp. 
Voltregà 
Tordera 
Liceo 
Mollet 
Cerdanyola 
Cibeles 
Sentmenat 
C.N. Reus 
Molins Rei 
Noia 
Vic 
Piera 
Dominic os 
Vilanova 

12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
12 
11 

11 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 

9 
9 
9 
7 
7 
5 
6 
5 
4 
4 
4 

4 
2 
1 
1 
1 

s/a. 

2 
2 
1 
4 
4 
3 
1 

0 
2 
2 
1 

1 
2 
3 
2 
2 

1 
1 
2 
1 

0 
4 
4 

6 
6 
6 
7 

7 
8 
8 
9 
8 

105 
65 
83 
70 
63 
46 
41 
44 
41 
39 
34 

36 
36 
35 
37 
32 

15-4 
6-7 

1-3 
9-4 
5-3 
7-2 
6-6 
2-2 

30 20 
40 20 
47 19 
30 18 
33 18 
36 13 
40 13 
52 10 
55 10 
58 10 
45 9 
52 y 
59 6 
69 5 
75 " 
86 4 
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